
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X307 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008276 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3991
HWY :SR 005,006,007,012,161,508,512,706
TITLE :I-5/LEWIS COUNTY

DETOUR FOR FREIGHT MOBILITY
ITS PROJECTS
12X307

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,LEWIS,PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/20/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

NH-9999(632)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650959

6115 NE 88TH ST
MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

535000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 3218 142ND AVE E
98402-1405
TACOMA   WA  984011093 SUMNER   WA  983909604
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100854

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -56.84 % 41.35 % 38.46 %

56,106.00 -73,894.00 183,758.00 53,758.00 180,000.00 50,000.00130,000.00
2 ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

DRAINAGE

62.1000
3 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

20.0000 L.F. 24.20 % 82.5000 65.00 % 84.0000 68.00 %

1,242.00 242.00 1,650.00 650.00 1,680.00 680.00
50.0000
1,000.00

SURFACING

50.0000
4 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

123.0000 TON 0.00 % 56.6800 13.36 % 168.0000 236.00 %

6,150.00 0.00 6,971.64 821.64 20,664.00 14,514.00
50.0000
6,150.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

110.0000
5 ESC LEAD 

14.0000 DAY -26.67 % 420.0000 180.00 % 567.0000 278.00 %

1,540.00 -560.00 5,880.00 3,780.00 7,938.00 5,838.00
150.0000
2,100.00

2.3000
6 SILT FENCE 

250.0000 L.F. -42.50 % 5.5000 37.50 % 7.0000 75.00 %

575.00 -425.00 1,375.00 375.00 1,750.00 750.00
4.0000

1,000.00
7 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.004,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X307 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008276 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3991
HWY :SR 005,006,007,012,161,508,512,706
TITLE :I-5/LEWIS COUNTY

DETOUR FOR FREIGHT MOBILITY
ITS PROJECTS
12X307

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,LEWIS,PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/20/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

NH-9999(632)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650959

6115 NE 88TH ST
MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

535000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 3218 142ND AVE E
98402-1405
TACOMA   WA  984011093 SUMNER   WA  983909604
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100854

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

30.0000
8 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

712.5000 L.F. 25.00 % 28.6000 19.17 % 31.0000 29.17 %

21,375.00 4,275.00 20,377.50 3,277.50 22,087.50 4,987.50
24.0000

17,100.00

2,100.0000
9 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -16.00 % 3,245.0000 29.80 % 4,232.0000 69.28 %

2,100.00 -400.00 3,245.00 745.00 4,232.00 1,732.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

700.0000
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

3.0000 EACH -30.00 % 1,100.0000 10.00 % 1,432.0000 43.20 %

2,100.00 -900.00 3,300.00 300.00 4,296.00 1,296.00
1,000.0000
3,000.00

11 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1
L.S. 14.36 % 16.36 % 56.59 %

62,900.00 7,900.00 64,000.00 9,000.00 86,126.00 31,126.0055,000.00
12 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 2

L.S. 11.09 % 16.36 % 56.58 %

61,100.00 6,100.00 64,000.00 9,000.00 86,118.00 31,118.0055,000.00
13 CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM

L.S. -9.92 % 15.49 % 20.21 %

171,600.00 -18,900.00 220,000.00 29,500.00 228,999.00 38,499.00190,500.00
14 VIDEO/DATA DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

L.S. -4.74 % 337.04 % 35.67 %

64,300.00 -3,200.00 295,000.00 227,500.00 91,576.00 24,076.0067,500.00
15 HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO (HAR) SYSTEM

L.S. 23.00 % 96.66 % 58.15 %

206,400.00 38,600.00 330,000.00 162,200.00 265,379.00 97,579.00167,800.00
16 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (VMS) SYSTEM

L.S. -36.41 % -25.72 % -36.56 %

181,500.00 -103,900.00 212,000.00 -73,400.00 181,046.00 -104,354.00285,400.00
17 WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

L.S. -32.17 % -88.34 % -6.75 %

247,300.00 -117,300.00 42,500.00 -322,100.00 340,000.00 -24,600.00364,600.00
18 ROAD WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM

L.S. 193.75 % 243.75 % 282.81 %

47,000.00 31,000.00 55,000.00 39,000.00 61,250.00 45,250.0016,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X307 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008276 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3991
HWY :SR 005,006,007,012,161,508,512,706
TITLE :I-5/LEWIS COUNTY

DETOUR FOR FREIGHT MOBILITY
ITS PROJECTS
12X307

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,LEWIS,PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/20/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

NH-9999(632)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650959

6115 NE 88TH ST
MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

535000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 3218 142ND AVE E
98402-1405
TACOMA   WA  984011093 SUMNER   WA  983909604
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100854

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
19 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -30.06 % 151.50 % 67.66 %

58,400.00 -25,100.00 210,000.00 126,500.00 140,000.00 56,500.0083,500.00
20 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 122.59 % 63.67 % 125.04 %

136,000.00 74,900.00 100,000.00 38,900.00 137,500.00 76,400.0061,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
21 CURE BOX 

L.S. -50.00 % -45.00 % -50.00 %

500.00 -500.00 550.00 -450.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00
22 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
23 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
24 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -88.24 % -81.18 % -41.18 %

500.00 -3,750.00 800.00 -3,450.00 2,500.00 -1,750.004,250.00

$1,335,692.00 -12.21% $1,827,411.14 20.11% $1,870,645.50 22.95%$1,521,504.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,870,645.50$1,335,692.00 $1,827,411.14BASE TOTAL -12.21% 20.11% 22.95%$1,521,504.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X307 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008276 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3991
HWY :SR 005,006,007,012,161,508,512,706
TITLE :I-5/LEWIS COUNTY

DETOUR FOR FREIGHT MOBILITY
ITS PROJECTS
12X307

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,LEWIS,PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/20/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

NH-9999(632)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986748283

7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 7.69 % -100.00 %

140,000.00 10,000.00 0.00130,000.00
2 ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.002,500.00

DRAINAGE

100.0000
3 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

20.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
50.0000
1,000.00

SURFACING

165.0000
4 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

123.0000 TON 230.00 % -100.00 %

20,295.00 14,145.00 0.00
50.0000
6,150.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

70.0000
5 ESC LEAD 

14.0000 DAY -53.33 % -100.00 %

980.00 -1,120.00 0.00
150.0000
2,100.00

6.0000
6 SILT FENCE 

250.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 0.00
4.0000

1,000.00
7 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 0.004,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X307 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008276 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3991
HWY :SR 005,006,007,012,161,508,512,706
TITLE :I-5/LEWIS COUNTY

DETOUR FOR FREIGHT MOBILITY
ITS PROJECTS
12X307

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,LEWIS,PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/20/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

NH-9999(632)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986748283

7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

27.0000
8 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

712.5000 L.F. 12.50 % -100.00 %

19,237.50 2,137.50 0.00
24.0000

17,100.00

3,500.0000
9 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 40.00 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 1,000.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

1,500.0000
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

3.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
1,000.0000
3,000.00

11 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1
L.S. -6.36 % -100.00 %

51,500.00 -3,500.00 0.0055,000.00
12 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 2

L.S. -6.36 % -100.00 %

51,500.00 -3,500.00 0.0055,000.00
13 CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM

L.S. -25.74 % -100.00 %

141,462.00 -49,038.00 0.00190,500.00
14 VIDEO/DATA DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

L.S. 44.22 % -100.00 %

97,350.00 29,850.00 0.0067,500.00
15 HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO (HAR) SYSTEM

L.S. 157.21 % -100.00 %

431,600.00 263,800.00 0.00167,800.00
16 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (VMS) SYSTEM

L.S. -25.52 % -100.00 %

212,580.00 -72,820.00 0.00285,400.00
17 WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

L.S. -31.78 % -100.00 %

248,740.00 -115,860.00 0.00364,600.00
18 ROAD WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM

L.S. 219.16 % -100.00 %

51,065.00 35,065.00 0.0016,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12X307 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008276 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3991
HWY :SR 005,006,007,012,161,508,512,706
TITLE :I-5/LEWIS COUNTY

DETOUR FOR FREIGHT MOBILITY
ITS PROJECTS
12X307

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,LEWIS,PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/20/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

NH-9999(632)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986748283

7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
19 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -64.07 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 -53,500.00 0.0083,500.00
20 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 73.79 % -100.00 %

106,187.00 45,087.00 0.0061,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
21 CURE BOX 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.001,000.00
22 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
23 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
24 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -88.24 % -100.00 %

500.00 -3,750.00 0.004,250.00

$1,622,000.50 6.61% $0.00
2ND BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,521,504.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,622,000.50BASE TOTAL 6.61%$1,521,504.00

2ND BIDDER REJECTED


